(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of State	tus	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L		

Office Use Only



100339389771

2020 J.T. 17 J.T. 9: 21

1 GLASS JAN 21 2020

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

850-656-4724

D	ate:	1/17/2020	
		Acc#I20160000072	a: DW
Name:	VULCAN LOG	SISTICS, LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	12575264		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	<u> </u>	Ountry of Destination:	(-)
Filing:	Certified: Plain: COGS:		63 j
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$	155.00	21
W.P. Verifier	(Thank you!	

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT: Vulcan Logistics, LLC	
Nam	e of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability C Existence, and check are submitted to register the above r	Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of efferenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:
Elizabeth Townsend	<u> </u>
	Name of Person
Vulcan Materials Company	
	Firm/Company
1200 Urban Center Drive	
	Address
Birmingham, AL 35242	
C	ity/State and Zip Code
townsendel@vmemail.com	2020
E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please cal	
Elizabeth Townsend	at (205) 298-3000 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$\sum \$125.00\$ Filing Fee \$\sum \$130.00\$ Filing Fee Certificate of Status	& / S \$155.00 Filing Fee & S 160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

COMPANYTO TRANSACT BU	NIVESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.		
1. Vulcan Logistics, LLC		WHITE A PROPERTY OF	
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Lim	ited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LIC.)	
77.	nme adopted for the purpose of transacting business in	Florids. The afternate name must include "Limited List	rility Company," "L. L.C," or "LLC.")
	ane adopted for the purpose of distanceing obstaces and		
2. Delaware (Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3. <u>20-8901578</u> (FEI numb	er, if applicable)
4. Upon Qualification	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior	to registration.)	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605 0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to deter	_	
5. 1200 Urban Center Dr		6. Same (Mailing Addi	cd1)
Birmingham, AL 3524	ľ	, · · · ·	,
2. 37	 <u>ss</u> of Florida registered agent: (P .O. Bo	ov. NOT accentable)	
7. Name and street address		0X <u>1101</u> acceptance)	
Name:	C T Corporation System		
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation (City)	, Florida 33324 (Zip cod.	
Registered agent's accep	· · · · · ·	` '	~
and accept the obligation	ions of all statutes relative to the props of my position as registered agent. By: C T Corporation System	Jin Song, Assistant Se	•
	(Registered gen	n's signatury	- 77
R. The name title or can:	acity and address of the person(s) who	has/have authority to manage is/are:	1.0
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
MANAGER	Stanley G. Bass	MANAGER	Randy L. Pigg
	1200 Urban Center Drive		1200 Urban Center Drive
	Birmingham. AL 35242	<u> </u>	Birmingham, AL 35242
	C.W. D		
MANAGER	C. Wes Burton, Jr.		
	Birmingham. AL 35242	 -	
(Use attachments if neces	esary)		
9. Attached is a certificate	of existence, no more than 90 days ol- of which it is organized. (If the certific	d, duly authenticated by the official ha	iving custody of records in the ion of the certificate under oath
jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s		cate is in a foreign language, a cansio	ion of the conditions made on
10. This document is exec	cuted in accordance with section 605.02	203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awar	e that any false information
submitted in a document to	o the Department of State constitutes a	Third degree felony as provided for in	5.017.133, F.3.
	C. Can C.		
	Signal	ture of an authorized person	
	C. Samuel Todd		
		d or printed name of signee	

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VULCAN LOGISTICS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2020 5... 17 *** 9:21



Authentication: 202205780

Date: 01-16-20